•  For use in potentially explosive environments
•  Hex head and dome head stopping plugs manufactured
from either brass, nickel plated brass or stainless steel
•  Nylon stopping plug manufactured in nylon only
Approvals / Characteristics Features
Hex head Ex e stopping plug /
dome head Ex e and nylon stopping plug
Hex head Exe stopping plug and dome head stopping plug
EC TYPE Examination Certificate:
ATEX: Baseefa 08 ATEX 0325X
IECEx: IECEx BAS08.0108X
GOST R: POCC GB.ГБ05.B03850
INMETRO: TÜV 11.0090
UL 1203 (Nickel plated brass and stainless steel only)
Ex e I Mb
Ex e IIC Gb
Ex tb IIIC Db
Temperature: -60ºC to +80ºC
Certification & Standards
132
b
133
Ex e & Nylon Stopping Plugs
Technical SpecificationsHex head Exe stopping plug
Dome head Exe stopping plug
Stainless Steel Thread Size
Type - Metric Metric (mm)
EXS/M16/DSP 16
EXS/M20/DSP  20
EXS/M25/DSP  25
EXS/M32/DSP  32
EXS/M40/DSP  40
EXS/M50/DSP 50
EXS/M63/DSP  63
Brass Thread Size
Type - Metric Metric (mm)
EX/M16/DSP 16
EX/M20/DSP  20
EX/M25/DSP  25
EX/M32/DSP  32
EX/M40/DSP  40
EX/M50/DSP 50
EX/M63/DSP  63
Nickel Plated Thread Size
Type - Metric Metric (mm)
EXN/M16/DSP 16
EXN/M20/DSP  20
EXN/M25/DSP  25
EXN/M32/DSP  32
EXN/M40/DSP  40
EXN/M50/DSP 50
EXN/M63/DSP  63
N.B. PG stopping plugs available upon request
Stainless Steel Thread Size
Type - Metric Metric (mm)
EXS/M16/HSP 16
EXS/M20/HSP  20
EXS/M25/HSP  25
EXS/M32/HSP  32
EXS/M40/HSP  40
EXS/M50/HSP 50
EXS/M63/HSP  63
Brass Thread Size
Type - Metric Metric (mm)
EX/M16/HSP 16
EX/M20/HSP  20
EX/M25/HSP  25
EX/M32/HSP  32
EX/M40/HSP  40
EX/M50/HSP 50
EX/M63/HSP  63
Nickel Plated Thread Size
Type - Metric Metric (mm)
EXN/M16/HSP 16
EXN/M20/HSP  20
EXN/M25/HSP  25
EXN/M32/HSP  32
EXN/M40/HSP  40
EXN/M50/HSP 50
EXN/M63/HSP  63
N.B. PG stopping plugs available upon request
Nylon stopping plug
Nylon Thread Size
Type - Metric Metric (mm)
EX-M16 16
EX-M20 20
EX-M25  25
EX-M32  32
EX-M40 40
EX-M50 50
EX-M63  63
A Member of the ABB Group
Nylon Stopping Plug
EC TYPE Examination Certificate:
IMQ 13 ATEX 016X, IECEx IMQ 13.0005X
Exe IIC Gb
Ex tb III Db
IP test: IP66-IP68
Certification & Standards
8
Ex e and nylon stopping plugs